FEATURES
•	 Industrial design delivers a small, lightweight fixture for ease of installation
•	 Electrical architecture delivers industry leading efficiencies (up to 201 LPW) that
translate into lowest life cycle cost
•	 Designed for ambient temperature settings from -30ºC up to 55ºC
•	 Offers lumen outputs up to 60,000 to accommodate various ceiling heights,
fixture spacings, and application requirements
•	 Four optical distribution available to meet any design requirement

SM Surface Mount
PM Pendant Mount
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: ECH1-840-L24-CW-ED-U-ST
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
–
Integrated Sensors (Leave Blank If None Needed) Options (Leave Blank If None Needed)
NX Lighting Controls
Networked Wireless
NXW NX Networked Wireless Radio Module
NXRM2 and Bluetooth Programming,
without Sensor
NXWHM NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral
NXSMP2-HMO PIR Occupancy Sensor with
Automatic Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth
Programming
Networked Wired
NXE NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS, without
Sensor
NXEHM NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS and
Integral NXSMP2-HMO PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell
and Bluetooth Programming
Independent Control
NXCHM NX Connect NXC-WHS20 Wireless High
Bay Occupancy & Photocell Sensor 8, 14
WSPD360 Integral WSPEMUNV PIR Occupancy
Sensor with photocell and 360° Lens
WSPDA Integral WSPDEMUNV PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell
and Aisle Lens
WSPDBT360 Bluetooth® Programmable, WSPDBEMUNV
PIR Occupancy Sensor with Automatic
Dimming Photocell and 360° Lens
WSPDBTA Bluetooth® Programmable, WSPDBEMUNV
PIR Occupancy Sensor with Automatic
Dimming Photocell and Aisle Lens
OS1360 On/Off WASP2 Occupancy/Daylight Sensor,
1-relay, 360 lens
OS1A On/Off WASP2 Occupancy/Daylight Sensor,
1-relay, Aisle lens
Other
Independent Control
OS On/Off Sensor 360º high mount sensor 7
OCS On/ Off Occupancy/ Daylight Sensor 360º
high mount sensor 7
ODS Dimming Occupancy Sensor 360º high
mount sensor 7
PI Packaged Individually
ELL20 20W Emergency Battery Pack (CEC Title 20
Compliant) Installed 1, 2, 15
ELL30 30W Emergency Battery Pack (CEC Title 20
Compliant) installed 16
DTS Dimming Bypass Module 11
BAA Buy American Act (FAR 52.225-9) Compliant
BABA Build America Buy America Act Compliant 17
Cord Options
F3C006 6', 3 conductor cord
F3C012 12', 3 conductor cord
F4C006 6', 4 conductor cord (for ELL20 option)
F4C012 12', 4 conductor cord (for ELL20 option)
F5C006 6', 5 conductor cord (Line + dimming)
F5C012 12', 5 conductor cord (Line + dimming)
Flexible Metal Conduit Options
C00388 6', 3 wire flexible metal conduit
C00488 6', 4 wire flexible metal conduit
C00588 6', 5 wire flexible metal conduit
 Cord with Plug Options (See NEMA Table Below)
C6TL15 6' Cord with 15A TL Plug (Only available when
specifying discrete voltage codes 120 or 277) ³

 Rev 06/03/25
COL_ECH_SPEC_R32
ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
MOUNTING AND ACCESSORIES
Mounting Options Description Configurable Order Logic Code Accessories
Standard Chain/
Cable Mount
Available on all fixture configurations (chain not included).
Y-Cable w/hook  can be ordered as an accessory.
ST = Standard (No chain or
mounting hardware included)  n/a
Surface Mount
(optional)
Available on all fixture configurations. Attaches to structural
member in ceiling. (Hardware not included.) SM = Surface Mount
SKU: 93165274
Description: 1/2″ Surface Mounting Kit
NOTE: Kit included two (2) brackets.
Pendant Mount
(optional)
Available on all fixture configurations. Attaches to 3/4″
threaded conduit. (conduit not included). PM = 3/4″ Pendant Mount Kit SKU: 93165273
Description: 3/4″ Pendant Mounting Kit
Y-Cable w/hook
(optional)
Use with Standard Mounting Option only. Order separately.
Priced per pair. 5 ft., 10 ft., 15 ft., 20 ft. lengths available n/a
5' Y Cable/Hook: 93302310
10' Y Cable/Hook: 93302311
15' Y Cable/Hook: 93306699
20' Y Cable/Hook: 93306750
V-Clips w/ chains
(optional)
Use with Standard Mounting Option only. Order separately.
Priced per pair. 3 ft. length chains included. n/a 93146133G
  WIRE GUARDS
ECH Body Size SAP # SAP Description
ECH Size 1 93318569 CUR HB WG 2 10PK
ECH Size 1 + End Mount Sensor 93318570 CUR HB WG 2 SMS 10PK
ECH Size 2 93318571 CUR HB WG 3 10PK
ECH Size 2 + End Mount Sensor 93318572 CUR HB WG 3 SMS 10PK
ECH Size 3 93318573 CUR HB WG 4 5PK
ECH Size 3 + End Mount Sensor 93318574 CUR HB WG 4 SMS 5PK
NEMA PLUG TYPE TABLE
Voltage TL15
15A Twist Lock
TL20
 20A Twist Lock
P151
15A Straight
120V L5-15P L5-20P 5-15P
277V L7-15P L7-20P 7-15P
347V N/A L24-20P 24-15P
480V N/A L8-20P N/A
Ordering Sku Ordering Cat# Logic Description
93134999 NX- WHS20_LOW_LENS_KIT_10 Low Lens: 2.5m (8ft) - 10pk
93135001 NX- WHS20_MED_LENS_KIT_10 Med Lens: 6m (20ft) - 10pk
93135003 NX- WHS20_HIGH_LENS_KIT_10 High Lens: 12m (40ft) - 10pk
93134985 NX- WHS20_SNAP_AISLE_MASK_KIT_10 Snap on Aisle Mask
NOTE: See below for NX-WHS20 coverage patterns
FIELD CHANGEABLE  NX-WHS20 SENSOR ACCESSORIES
REPLACEMENT PARTS
  REPLACEMENT LENSES & OPTICS
Ordering SKU Ordering Cat# Logic Fixture Optic Ordering Code Description
93164585 ECH-WIDE DIFFUSED LENS KIT DW Diffuse Optic Wide (120º)
93164587 ECH-DN OPTIC KIT DN Diffuse Optic Narrow (55º)ractors in kit
93164588 ECH-DA OPTIC KIT DA Diffuse Optic Aisle (30º)
Body Size and number of lenses required:
Size 1 = 2 lens = 1 kit